

Sahebganj PS-324/2024 (Reg. No. GR-127/2025)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000166-2025  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No:03**  
**Date: 20-01-2026**

Today the case is fixed for S/R of Guardian Notice and appearance of both the CCLs.  
Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.  
Both CCLs on bail are absent without step. None move on behalf of both the CCLs.  
Neither S/R of Guardian Notice nor the CCLs have turned up today.

Accordingly, **Issue Warrant of Production upon both the CCLs at once.**

The O/C of Sahebganj PS is directed to execute Warrant of Production upon both the CCLs namely Arif Sekh@ Azizul Hoque, S/O-Kapiruddin Sekh and Rakhi Khatun, D/O-Lt. Kapiruddin Sekh all of Garbhadanga, P.O-Khochabari, P.S-Sahebganj, Cooch Behar by next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C of Sahebganj PS for his information and compliance.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **09-03-2026** for Warrant of Production of both the CCLs.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**